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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd
Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/28/24 at
9:12:29 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

20  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Tennessee

123,202  Last reported odometer reading

2012 VOLVO S60 T5
VIN: YV1622FS4C2131640
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I5 F DOHC 20V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2012 2020 2020

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 10 mo. 1 month 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 106,841 106,897 123,202

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/H9s7AQWF2rEhbU27YT43WJw1dTDZKFiC9h2bvb2UEgJk3AHp8gpPtjrFHiA1LA37BGOgpROFFWxLaeWHc6LOC1a52GObpP0FyEsBMSAUargKT2jWb2WJ0T8jRadVFp85OQlwVsQiNYRaDID9-cwxOXuDJfjHPRUZxljMPvN7EHerxSjz8emlonrfUPcn6BVRG1Wo1f56ePsiBaBMZAt24hukweogBHRT1pd6GQpKge3LJVCMI5HRFymJ0OVhuj3m8DTcPi-lyYPFhvKnfNSIx-_0nY1PltPgjjabrkTxV_UitkUoKTgXwotzcapX0j-demq5P5AWAb3XoAQ5DZUlvZ_f230YFKhTxXPBUcGMRjsolQbGJclFgHZ3edwtboqNZvZEVeiGMecKjKOY3mO5rwj6.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Volvo dealer for any open
recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Rental Vehicle
27,678 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/23/2012 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


2/28/24, 2:39 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 VOLVO S60 T5: YV1622FS4C2131640

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/YV1622FS4C2131640 3/10

Original Window Sticker

03/22/2012 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer

03/26/2012 5 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

04/01/2012 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Boston, MA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/03/2012 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
East Boston, MA

Passed safety inspection

04/13/2012 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Boston, MA
Title #BL123484

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/04/2013 26,557 O'Steen Volvo
Jacksonville, FL
904-396-5486
osteenvolvo.com

4.6 / 5.0
278 Verified Reviews

770 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Left airbag assembly replaced

04/01/2013 29,734 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0111435770

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/23/2013 32,082 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/31/2013 32,091 Volvo Certified Retailer
Clearwater, FL

Offered for sale as a Volvo Certified
Pre-Owned vehicle

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/LjQzBknIU75Z-oaHM17x--Q8IdpPwdCqGJuHJO5lLjfOtspZyVl5DiIYt0LaBK9F1i32z1Yi9TbGSUqJux8EmGFM7inuS6NtD42ghm5ujVDg0WZSSdOHcbNFj1AUvCqF4uoGhmo3HGIpqPsOJv9dq1frwr7eDGmwRgYqtbfDmsuC3wxSZIG-HSrggfNBMppGowynaVISUlaqO2UB6fVcPvR5hnSlW_rNHTpZ8GKGFYoM8UO8XS8eu1El7OjvuZEPL9m83fL2aFqeAr5O3Boilp6swqE3hFrPSXx4o1BrTYPScWbpk_BFQODj4wb0C_TyjunSupU9NZp6WTAcTalriyFiGN9MRbrYg6NMHCRbf9fsOrm0L0t6p8rHZGbsh5JY2XquRZfpW9firrAK6Tz67QWGQ49fDOU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/Ew7pdt5RTMQcQu8CpwK0w0J7E24YL7O55mAL5PPtpgb4kW-Tc3ixZh70_4920bHnH-kkrZ0IDpEmDEOPKcPooslopRbFzMeciuCdzBRrduHrxtyIHGZHDPSS9BjCFl74zYiTunfC1lE49Du5aET4_PCUFfprTAsLiNFLYeTLgs2MFvbSEnYFJHdm9BLciK16KieX05sLXPE4F0y7QyWhpXGaf55CyY4DVjZtinBbWgVc30TvPeFsedkat3MjJCVcBm5JdUNCslaiyfMFQo-kvysuEUbR2NglpFkWXtS8xqo9zxjwJ9jJPyIm7yZTI9sskblZmdzUHapXn70qShqlmTjbrFQj4Kll0PDplczVjYVU-fuZRQCL1agdMraEStt8D07HdB5meJZcPxmGv1eCBGJRJat6T4U.cfx
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05/31/2013 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Four tires balanced
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/09/2013 32,093 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Windshield repaired

12/28/2013 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,708 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/28/2013 32,630 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0111435770

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/07/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0111435770

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/20/2015 41,416 Volvo of Clearwater Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.volvocars.com/us/shopping-tools/shop/certified-pre-owned
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Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

04/21/2015 41,420 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Key(s) (re) programmed
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/30/2015 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/12/2015 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/01/2015 41,439 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/01/2015 Warrantech Automotive,
Inc.
Orange Park, FL
warrantech.com

Service contract issued

08/01/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orange Park, FL
Title #0111435770

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/04/2015 41,795 Inspection Co.
Florida

Inspection performed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
15,638 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/06/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orange Park, FL
Title #0111435770

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/16/2015 43,507 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/09/2015 45,510 Volvo Cars Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-473-8530
volvocarsrochester.com

4.7 / 5.0
274 Verified Reviews

2,285 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/15/2016 49,134 Alan Byer Auto Sales Inc
Syracuse, NY
315-471-6107
alanbyervolvo.com

4.7 / 5.0
149 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Body electrical system checked
Emblem replaced
Oil and filter changed

04/15/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Drum, NY
Title #0111435770

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/29/2016 55,990 O'Steen Volvo
Jacksonville, FL
904-396-5486
osteenvolvo.com

4.6 / 5.0
278 Verified Reviews

770 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/30/2016 56,219 Volvo of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-530-0602
volvoofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
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01/03/2017 66,705 Alan Byer Auto Sales Inc
Syracuse, NY
315-471-6107
alanbyervolvo.com

4.7 / 5.0
149 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/18/2017 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Drum, NY
Title #0111435770

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/10/2017 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewerton, NY
Title #0111435770

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/11/2017 70,670 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

05/16/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/22/2017 70,708 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7754460101 GE

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 4
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,050 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/28/2017 71,233 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/07/2017 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7754460102 BR

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/21/2017 72,711 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lancaster, PA
717-392-7399
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

166 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/15/2017 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7754460102 BR

Loan or lien reported

12/26/2017 75,648 Mister Car Wash & Mister
Oil Change Express
Lancaster, PA
717-509-5222
mistercarwash.com/loca
tion/lancaster

4.7 / 5.0
159 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/24/2018 79,133 Mister Car Wash & Mister
Oil Change Express
Lancaster, PA
717-509-5222
mistercarwash.com/loca
tion/lancaster

4.7 / 5.0
159 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/03/2018 83,620 M & T Universal Tech
Lancaster, PA
717-509-8462
mtuniversaltech.com

4.9 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

08/17/2018 85,477 Stadel Motors Inc
East Petersburg, PA
888-461-1412
stadelvolvo.com

4.8 / 5.0
169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/09/2019 91,556 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
150 Verified Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/31/2019 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7754460102 BR

Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-
-

-
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08/01/2019 101,604 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

11/27/2019 104,486 Hillsboro Village Auto
Service
Nashville, TN
615-298-2079
hillsborovillageautoservic
e.com

4.9 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Crankshaft position sensor replaced

02/08/2020 106,841 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/03/2020 106,897 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

Owner 6
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/03/2020 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

03/16/2021 123,202 Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com/

4.6 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

69 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Ignition system checked

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since March 2021. Before you buy,
ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


2/28/24, 2:39 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 VOLVO S60 T5: YV1622FS4C2131640

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/YV1622FS4C2131640 10/10

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/28/24 9:12:29 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 VOLVO S60 vehicle
(VIN: YV1622FS4C2131640), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/28/24
at 10:12 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

